RESOLUTION NO.	
----------------	--

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF SOUTH SALT LAKE CITY COUNCIL ADOPTING RULE 23 OF THE CITY COUNCIL RULES OF PROCEDURE REGARDING COUNCIL STAFF

WHEREAS, the City Council has established Rules of Procedure by which it governs its actions; and

WHEREAS, this Council finds it to be in the best interest to adopt a new Rule to allow members flexibility in working with the Council's staff to perform its duties and responsibilities;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of South Salt Lake:

Section 1. Rule 23 of the South Salt Lake City Council Rules of Procedure is adopted to read:

Rule 23: Council Staff.

Any member of the City Council may, individually or jointly with another member, contact staff employed by the Council to initiate legislation, ask questions, seek opinions, request the drafting of documents, reports, and audits, prepare items for discussion at Council meetings, make assignments, and to do all other things necessary for the business of the Council.

Section 2. Effective Date. This Resol	ution will take effect upon immediately upon passage.
DATED this day of	, 2018.
	BY THE CITY COUNCIL:
ATTEST:	Ben Pender, Council Chair
Craig D. Burton, City Recorder	
City Council Vote as Recorded:	
Beverly	
deWolfe	
Kindred	
Mila	
Pender	
Siwik	
Thomas	